

## University of Rajshahi

Rajshahi-6205, Bangladesh

Registrar

## ORDER

In pursuance of the authority delegated by the Honourable President of the People's Republic of Bangladesh to the Vice-Chancellors of the Universities Md. Mamunur Rashid, Assistant Professor, Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering of this university is permitted to leave for Italy for higher Studies and allowed to stay there for 02 (Two) years from 26.10.2023 or the date availing of leave within 3 (Three) months from the date of issue under the following Conditions:

- 1. The University of Rajshahi or the Government of Bangladesh shall have no financial responsibilities for the purpose.
- 2. He shall not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the authorised above-mentioned time.
- 3. After return he shall have to inform the authority through proper channel.

By order,

Registrar

University of Rajshahi

Bangladesh.

No. **2139** (6) /1E- 7175/ Estt.

Date: 13.8.23

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. **Md. Mamunur Rashid, Assistant Professor,** Department of **Electrical and Electronic Engineering,** University of Rajshshi
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Education, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 4. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka,
- 5. Deputy Director, Foreign Exchange, Bangladesh Bank, Rajshahi.

3.08.2023

6. The Chairman, Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering, University of Raishshi.

Additional Registrar University of Rajshahi

Bangladesh.